

Chief Deputy Clerk

By-

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA GRW CORPORATION,

Defendant/Appellant

v.

Case No. 82,268 Lower Case No. 93-628-CAB

THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Plaintiff/Appellee

INITIAL BRIEF OF APPELLANT, GRW CORPORATION

On Appeal from the Circuit Court in and for Gadsden County, Florida

> James E. Moore Florida Bar #056540 Alice H. Murray Florida Bar #0794325 Bert E. Moore Florida Bar #0336378 MOORE, KESSLER & MOORE P.O. Box 746 Niceville, Florida 32588-0746 (904) 678-1121

Attorneys for Appellant, GRW Corporation

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page(s)
TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF CITATIONSii
INTRODUCTORY STATEMENTiii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS $1 - 2$
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
POINT I ON APPEAL THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN VALIDATING A PROPOSED LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH A LESSOR NOT MEETING THE LEGAL REQUIREMENTS
POINT IV ON APPEAL THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN HEARING AND DETERMINING ISSUES COLLATERAL TO THE VALIDATION OF THE LEASE- PURCHASE AGREEMENT
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

i

#### TABLE OF CITATIONS

## Page(s)

## CASE LAW

Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. City of Lakeland, 130 Fla. 72, 177 So. 206 (Fla. 1937)..... 15 Barton v. State, 598 So. 2d 181 (Fla. 2d DCA 1992).....14 Haines City v. Certain Lands Upon Which Taxes and Special Assessments Are Delinquent, 130 Fla. 379, . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 178 So. 143 (Fla. 1938)..... McCoy Restaurants, Inc. v. City of Orlando, 392 So. 2d 352 (Fla. 1980).....16 State v. Board of Education, 67 So. 2d 627 (Fla. 1954)....14 State v. City of Clearwater, 125 Fla. 73, 169 So. 2d 602 (Fla, 1936)..... . . . . . . . . . . . 14 State v. City of Daytona Beach, 431 So. 2d 981 State v. City of Miami, 103 So. 2d 185 (Fla. 1958).....16 State v. Manatee County Port Authority, 171 So. 2d 169 (Fla. 1965).....9, 17, 20 State v. Sunrise Lake Phase II Special Recreation District, 383 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 1980).....17 State v. Suwannee County Development Authority, 122 So. 2d Warner Cable Communications, Inc. v. City of Niceville, 520 So. 2d 245 (Fla. 1988).....16 Zedeck v. Indian Trace Community Development Dist., 428 So. STATUTES

Specific	: Appropriation	1934(c),	Laws of	f Florida			
Chapter	91-193				8,	10,	11
